
Morehead State (10-8) -vs- Western Carolina (11-7)
3/12/2026 at Cullowhee, N.C. (Hennon Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Cole Wells (2-1)
Loss: James Fordham (1-1)
HBP: Landon Waugh, Cole Wells, Luke Hayes, James Fordham
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Clark Morgan First: Andrew Glenn Third Base: Timothy Gansrow 
Start: 5:05 pm   Time: 3:11   Attendance: 326   Weather: Mostly sunny, breezy - mid 60s

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Morehead State 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 8 8 0
Western Carolina 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 5 9 1

Morehead State 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kyle Krupp lf 5 1 1 0 0 2 0
Davis Germann rf 3 2 1 0 2 0 0
Aubrey Kearns dh 4 1 3 3 1 1 0
Alex Kean 1b 4 0 0 0 1 3 2
Caden Sheridan c 3 1 0 0 2 1 0
Nick Griffith 2b 4 1 1 0 0 1 3
Jaden Correa ss 4 1 1 3 0 1 1
Griffin Olson 3b 4 1 1 0 0 1 1
Jaden Hart cf 4 0 0 0 0 3 0
Landon Waugh p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cole Wells p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Devin Costa p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Luke Hayes p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 8 8 6 6 13 7

2B: Aubrey Kearns (2); Griffin Olson (1)
HR: Jaden Correa (1)
SB: Kyle Krupp (2); Davis Germann (1)
HBP: Nick Griffith (1)
DP: 1

Western Carolina 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jackson Lyda ss 4 1 1 1 0 1 1
Mason Holton 3b 5 0 1 0 0 2 0
Wyatt Stanley lf 3 0 1 0 1 1 2
Noah Quarless c 4 2 2 0 0 0 0
Walker Fox rf 3 1 1 0 0 1 2
Jaylen Jones cf/2b 4 0 1 2 0 1 3
Brody Raleigh dh 3 1 0 1 1 1 1
Marshall McGowan 1b 2 0 1 0 1 0 1
    Cole Jones ph/1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Trey Spees 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Trent Turner ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Yates Sikes cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
James Fordham p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    John Lobs p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Shane Huntsberger p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Davis Budd p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 5 9 4 3 9 11

2B: Noah Quarless (2)
HR: Jackson Lyda (1)
SH: Jaylen Jones (1)
SF: Brody Raleigh (1)
SB: Brody Raleigh (1)
HBP: Jackson Lyda (1); Wyatt Stanley (1); Noah Quarless (1);
Walker Fox (2)
E: Noah Quarless (1)

Morehead State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Landon Waugh 3.2 4 2 2 3 4 1 0 2 0 14 19 4 2 60
Cole Wells (W, 2-1) 3.1 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 10 14 6 3 45
Devin Costa 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 0 15
Luke Hayes 1.0 2 2 2 0 3 1 0 1 0 5 6 0 0 25
Totals 9 5 5 3 9 2 0 5 0 33 43 12 5 145

Western Carolina IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
James Fordham (L, 1-1) 6.2 4 6 6 3 10 1 0 1 0 24 28 6 4 86
John Lobs 1.1 2 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 6 7 1 1 28
Shane Huntsberger 0.1 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 1 15
Davis Budd 0.2 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 0 17
Totals 8 8 8 6 13 2 0 1 0 35 42 8 6 146



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Morehead State - Top of 1st MOR WCU
No play. 0 0
Krupp struck out looking (2-2 KBFFBK). 0 0
Germann singled to right field (1-2 KBS). 0 0
Kearns doubled to right center, RBI (0-0); Germann scored. 1 0
Kean grounded out to 2b (0-0); Kearns advanced to third. 1 0
Sheridan walked (3-2 BBFKBB). 1 0
Sheridan advanced to second on a wild pitch; Kearns scored on a wild pitch. 2 0
Griffith hit by pitch (3-2 BKBKB). 2 0
Correa homered to left field, 3 RBI (1-0 B); Griffith scored; Sheridan scored. 5 0
Olson popped up to 2b (3-2 BKBFB). 5 0

Western Carolina - Bottom of 1st MOR WCU
Lyda flied out to cf (0-0). 5 0
Holton struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBS). 5 0
Stanley singled through the left side (1-1 KB). 5 0
Quarless hit by pitch (1-1 KB); Stanley advanced to second. 5 0
Fox struck out looking (3-2 KFBBBFFK). 5 0

Morehead State - Top of 2nd MOR WCU
Hart struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 5 0
Krupp struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 5 0
Germann fouled out to 1b (1-2 FBK). 5 0

Western Carolina - Bottom of 2nd MOR WCU
J. Jones struck out swinging (1-2 SKBS). 5 0
Raleigh grounded out to ss. 5 0
McGowan singled through the left side. 5 0
Spees struck out (0-0). 5 0

Morehead State - Top of 3rd MOR WCU
Kearns walked. 5 0
Kean struck out swinging. 5 0
Sheridan struck out swinging. 5 0
Griffith struck out swinging. 5 0

Western Carolina - Bottom of 3rd MOR WCU
Lyda homered to right center, RBI (0-0). 5 1
Holton flied out to lf (1-1 FB). 5 1
Stanley walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 1
Quarless flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 5 1
Fox singled to second base (1-0 B); Stanley advanced to third. 5 1
J. Jones lined out to lf (2-0 BB). 5 1

Morehead State - Top of 4th MOR WCU
Correa grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 5 1
Olson struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 5 1
Hart struck out looking (3-2 KSBBBK). 5 1

Western Carolina - Bottom of 4th MOR WCU



Raleigh walked (3-1 BBBKB). 5 1
Raleigh stole second. 5 1
McGowan walked (3-2 BFBBFB); Raleigh advanced to third on a wild pitch. 5 1
Spees grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (2-2 BKFFB); McGowan out on the play; Raleigh scored. 5 2
Lyda hit by pitch (0-1 K). 5 2
Wells to p for Waugh. 5 2
Holton singled to left field (3-2 SBBSFB); Lyda advanced to third. 5 2
Stanley flied out to cf (2-1 BBF). 5 2

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Morehead State - Top of 5th MOR WCU
Krupp grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 F). 5 2
Germann grounded out to 3b (1-1 SB). 5 2
Kearns struck out swinging (2-2 BSBSS). 5 2

Western Carolina - Bottom of 5th MOR WCU
Quarless doubled to left center (0-2 KS). 5 2
Fox hit by pitch (0-0). 5 2
J. Jones out at first c to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Fox advanced to second; Quarless advanced to third. 5 2
Raleigh flied out to rf, SF, RBI (1-1 BK); Fox advanced to third; Quarless scored. 5 3
McGowan popped up to 1b (2-1 BBK). 5 3

Morehead State - Top of 6th MOR WCU
Kean walked (3-1 SBBBB). 5 3
Sheridan flied out to cf (1-0 B). 5 3
Griffith flied out to rf (1-1 BS). 5 3
Correa flied out to cf (0-0). 5 3

Western Carolina - Bottom of 6th MOR WCU
Spees grounded out to p, bunt (0-0). 5 3
Lyda struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKFS). 5 3
Holton popped up to 2b (3-1 BBBK). 5 3

Morehead State - Top of 7th MOR WCU
Olson doubled down the rf line (0-0). 5 3
Hart struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 5 3
Krupp flied out to cf (2-1 BSB). 5 3
Lobs to p for Fordham. 5 3
Olson advanced to third on a wild pitch. 5 3
Germann walked (3-2 KBSBBB). 5 3
Kearns singled to right center, RBI (0-1 F); Germann advanced to third; Olson scored. 6 3
Kean struck out looking (1-2 KFFBFK). 6 3

Western Carolina - Bottom of 7th MOR WCU
Stanley hit by pitch (0-0). 6 3
Quarless popped up to 1b (1-1 KB). 6 3
Fox flied out to rf (1-2 KFB). 6 3
J. Jones grounded out to p (0-1 K). 6 3

Morehead State - Top of 8th MOR WCU
Sheridan popped up to ss (0-2 KS). 6 3
Griffith singled through the left side (1-2 KBFF). 6 3
Correa struck out looking (2-2 BFFBK). 6 3
Olson grounded out to 2b (0-0). 6 3



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Western Carolina - Bottom of 8th MOR WCU
Costa to p for Wells. 6 3
Raleigh popped up to ss (1-2 BKK). 6 3
Jones pinch hit for McGowan. 6 3
Jones struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBS). 6 3
Turner pinch hit for Spees. 6 3
Turner singled to center field (3-1 BBBK). 6 3
Lyda flied out to lf (0-0). 6 3

Morehead State - Top of 9th MOR WCU
J. Jones to 2b. 6 3
Jones to 1b. 6 3
Sikes to cf for Turner. 6 3
Huntsberger to p for Lobs. 6 3
Hart grounded out to 3b (3-2 BSBKB). 6 3
Krupp singled up the middle (2-0 BB). 6 3
Krupp stole second. 6 3
Krupp stole third, scored on a throwing error by c, team unearned. 7 3
Germann walked (3-2 BKBBSB). 7 3
Budd to p for Huntsberger. 7 3
Germann stole second. 7 3
Kearns doubled to left field, RBI (2-2 BKSB); Germann scored. 8 3
Kean struck out swinging (3-2 KSBBBS). 8 3
Sheridan walked (3-1 BKBBB). 8 3
Griffith flied out to lf (0-0). 8 3

Western Carolina - Bottom of 9th MOR WCU
Hayes to p for Costa. 8 3
Holton struck out swinging (0-2 SKFS). 8 3
Stanley struck out swinging (2-2 BSBFS). 8 3
Quarless doubled to center field (1-1 BK). 8 3
Fox hit by pitch (1-1 KB). 8 3
Fox advanced to second on a wild pitch; Quarless advanced to third on a wild pitch. 8 3
J. Jones singled through the right side, 2 RBI (2-2 BBKK); Fox scored; Quarless scored. 8 5
Raleigh struck out swinging (2-2 BKBSS). 8 5


